
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
February 2026

Sunday, February 1
Pray for God to lead Iran on steps toward freedom.

Monday, February 2
Give thanks for recent opportunities to film in Oman and Saudi Arabia. 
Pray God will open doors for SAT-7 to record in additional countries.

Tuesday, February 3
Ask that MENA Christians worshiping in secret will sense God’s 
presence and find safe fellowship with other believers.

Wednesday, February 4
Rejoice in the success of the program Puzzle (SAT-7 KIDS) 
developing friendship and understanding among children from different 
backgrounds. 

Thursday, February 5
Give thanks SAT-7 satellite broadcasts reach Iran and Afghanistan 
even when internet and other communication services become 
blocked.

Friday, February 6
Female genital mutilation is a crime. I learned that on a SAT-7 
program. Pray for this painful practice to stop. Egypt

Saturday, February 7
I have not been able to get medicines for weeks. It is hard to get 
food. Water is scarce. Please pray for our country…  Iran

Sunday, February 8
“May the God of hope fill you with all joy and peace in believing, so 
that by the power of the Holy Spirit you may abound in hope” (Romans 
15:13). Pray that SAT-7 continually encourages viewers with this hope 
in the Lord.  

Monday, February 9
Seek courage and endurance for MENA people being threatened and 
persecuted for their faith.

Tuesday, February 10
Ask that the program Ramez and Youssef on SAT-7 ARABIC will help 
develop a new generation of wise leaders for the Arab world. 

Wednesday, February 11
Seek energy and creativity for many SAT-7 staff members working 
overtime to present live programs that encourage viewers in crisis 
situations.

Thursday, February 12
Ask the Lord to reach present-day Sauls terrorizing people and change 
those Sauls to Pauls. 

Friday, February 13
Food prices have gone up recently 350%. Pray for our leaders to 
make choices to help us out of poverty. Lebanon

Saturday, February 14
SAT-7 KIDS is our home. I love it so much. Thank God for your 
programs. Syria
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Sunday, February 15 
In 2024 alone, 96 believers in Iran were given prison sentences totaling 
263 years. Pray for the Holy Spirit to work on their behalf.

Monday, February 16
Praise God for each of the technical workers behind the scenes making 
SAT-7 programs possible.

Tuesday, February 17
Pray for the women’s live call-in program Insiders to have great impact 
as it presents cultural and lifestyle issues from a biblical perspective. 

Wednesday, February 18
Most SAT-7 PARS staff members have immediate family still living in 
Iran. Pray for their protection.

Thursday, February 19
There is great need for training for new Christians in the MENA area.  
Ask the Holy Spirit to continue using SAT-7 in a mighty way to teach 
new believers.

Friday, February 20
Pray for our right to assemble, to speak, and to worship. Pray for 
justice for innocent people. Iran 

Saturday, February 21
Pray I can learn more about forgiveness, so I can walk the path of 
healing for my soul. Egypt

 
Sunday, February 22
Give thanks that digital fellowship with   SAT-7 deepens the faith and 
sense of community for the Persian-speaking diaspora.

Monday, February 23
“Those who hope in the Lord shall renew their strength; they shall fly 
with wings like eagles.” (Isaiah 40:31) Pray viewers will experience this 
hope in God.

Tuesday, February 24
Pray that the SAT-7 Viewer Support Team will be able to encourage 
thousands to follow the Savior.

Wednesday, February 25
Ask that Afghan and Iranian believers under pressure will take comfort 
from their hope in Christ.

Thursday, February 26
Pray that Pleasant Chat on SAT-7 TÜRK will help Azeri-speaking 
women know God’s love, God’s Word, and God’s presence.

Friday, February 27
Poverty and deprivation overshadow my life. I wish we could 
share moments with fellow believers. Pray for such opportunities. 
Afghanistan

Saturday, February 28
I am hurting inside. Pray God will show me who He is and will touch 
my heart for real. The Holy Land
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